CH \$415.00 5754456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BICO Group AB		04/21/2022	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cellink Bioprinting AB	
Street Address:	Långfilsgatan 5	
City:	GÖTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	412 77	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5754456	ALV X
Registration Number:	5483640	BIO X
Registration Number:	6952271	BIO MDX
Registration Number:	5652326	BIOVERSE
Registration Number:	5483601	CELLBOT
Registration Number:	6219220	CELLINK X
Registration Number:	4896398	CELLINK
Registration Number:	6121600	CELLINK
Registration Number:	5934979	GO
Registration Number:	6579594	HEARTOS
Registration Number:	5742579	HEP X
Registration Number:	5276861	INKREDIBLE
Registration Number:	5496389	MATRIBOT
Serial Number:	90662587	ONCO X
Registration Number:	5987245	SKIN X
Registration Number:	6389741	START X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126096921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0839

900747811

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126096800

Email: mwallach@mccarter.com, kgarrone@mccarter.com,

dlynch@mccarter.com, nytmdocket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: c/o Margarita Wallach, Worldwide Plaza

Address Line 2: 825 Eighth Avenue, 31st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 128026-00001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: c/o Margarita Wallach, Worldwide Plaza

Address Line 2: 825 Eighth Avenue, 31st Street
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Margarita Wallach, Esq.SIGNATURE:/Margarita Wallach/DATE SIGNED:02/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory Assignment from BICO Group AB to Cellink Bioprinting AB (redacted)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment from BICO Group AB to Cellink Bioprinting AB (redacted)#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment from BICO Group AB to Cellink Bioprinting AB (redacted)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0840

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

BICO Group AB, corporate registration No. 559050-5052, a company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden having its registered address at Arvid Wallgrens backe 20, 413 46 Göteborg, Sweden ("Assignor")

Assignee:

CELLINK Bioprinting AB, corporate registration No. 559314-6169, a company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden having its registered address at Längfilsgatan 5, 412 77 Göteborg, Sweden ("Assignee")

It is hereby confirmed that the following trademarks (together with all associated good will), designs and patents were assigned from the Assignor to the Assignee with an effective date of 31 December 2021, which assignment includes the right to enforce any of the following trademarks, designs and patents:

Trademark	Appl No./Reg.No.	Country
ALV X	5754456	United States
BIO X	5483640	United States
BIO MDX	90571363	United States
BIOVERSE	5652326	United States
CELLBOT	5483601	United States
CELLINK X	6219220	United States
CELLINK	4896398	United States
CELLINK	6121600	United States
GO	5934979	United States
heartOS	6579594	United States
нер х	5742579	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0841

INKREDIBLE	5276861	United States
MATRIBOT	5496389	United States
Onco X	90662587	United States
SKIN X	5987245	United States
START X	6389741	United States

Design	Reg.No.	Country
3D bioprinter	D861747	United States
BIO X6	29/730390	United States

Patent	Application No.	Publ./Reg.No.	Country
3D BIOPRINTERS WITH CELL CULTURE MONITORING MEANS	16/962668		United States
3D BIOPRINTERS, A 3D BIOPRINTING TOOLHEAD AND A METHOD FOR 3D BIOPRINTING A CONSTRUCT	16/477316		United States
3D PRINTER AND A METHOD FOR 3D PRINTING OF A CONSTRUCT	15/995562		United States
A MICROFLUIDIC DEVICE FOR PATTERNING CELLULAR MATERIAL IN A 3D EXTRACELLULAR ENVIRONMENT	17/046154		United States
CLEAN CHAMBER TECHNOLOGY FOR 3D PRINTERS AND BIOPRINTERS	15/755767		United States
DISPENSING SYSTEM WITH TEMPERATURE-REGULATION	17/150382		United States
LIVER TISSUE MODEL CONSTRUCTS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING THE SAME	17/438031		United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0842

MATERIAL CARTRIDGE ARRANGEMENT FOR A DISPENSING SYSTEM	17/462615		United States
MICROFLUIDIC DEVICE FACILITATING PERFUSION OF MAMMALIAN AND HUMAN TISSUE CONSTRUCTS	17/311472		United States
PREPARATION AND APPLICATIONS OF 3D BIOPRINTING BIOINKS FOR REPAIR OF BONE DEFECTS, BASED ON CELLULOSE NANOFIBRILS HYDROGELS WITH NATURAL OR SYNTHETIC CALCIUM PHOSPHATE PARTICLES	16/345363		United States
PRINT BEDS, 3-D PRINTERS, METHODS AND COMPUTER PROGRAMS FOR REGULATION OF A TEMPERATURE OF A PRINT BED	16/005980	11046001	United States
3D BIOPRINTED SKIN TISSUE MODEL	17/617495		United States
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLED DISPENSING OF TEMPERATURE-SENSITIVE FLUIDS IN LIQUID HANDLING AND DISPENSING SYSTEMS	17/430047		United States

BICO Group AB	CELLINK Bioprinting AB
Stockholm 21 April 2022	Stockholm 21 April 2022
Place and date	Place and date
Marcus Eilenberg	Marcus Eilenberg
Authorized signatory by proxy	Authorized signatory by proxy

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 02/02/2023